0)

DT08 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 0 JUN 2004

*I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Mail Stop: 09-23-2004 **Assignment Recordation Services** Patent and Trademark Office Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 102842630 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 120049 Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying parties: TDK CORPORATION 1. Tetsuro MIZUSHIMA 1-13-1, NIHONBASHI, CHUO-KU, 2. Jiro YOSHINARI TOKYO, 103-8272 JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes ⊠ No ☐ Merger \boxtimes Assignment ☐ Change of Name Security Agreement Other_ Execution Date: May 18, 2004-all 10498216 If this document is being filed together with anew application, the execution date of the application is: May 18, 2004-all C. Patent No.(s) ____ Patent Application No.(s) ___ B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Name: James A. Oliff Enclosed (Check No. 154931) Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC deposit account number 15-0461. P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original locument. Date: June 10, 2004 James A. Off Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Arnistrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> PATENT REEL: 015799 FRAME: 0183

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Tetsuro MIZUSHIMA	(3)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Jiro YOSHINARI	(6)		·	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	···		
		(4)			·		
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TDK Corporation				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1-13-1, Nihonbashi, Chuo-ki	ı. Tokyo. 103-8272. Jan	an		
	-	the en invent contin	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert	(11)	Recording and rep	roducing metho	od for optical r	ecording	
	Identification such as Title, Case		medium and optica	l recording me	edium		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	(Attorney Docket No.				
			ich the undersigned has (have) on date herewith or	executed an application fo	or patent in the United States	s of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on				
	Application	(1-)					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number				
	Identification for filed applications	filed					
the Ass claims reexam resultin interest is bindi identifi	ignee in every way possible in a case of provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree of provisions of the Internation at grant of a valid Unition a grant of a valid Unition 5) Each undersigned author of the case of the cas	in obtaining the sto execution of the converse of the states to perfeted States to rizes and the said A has not exercises, as	ereof, or any patent or reissue aping evidence and going forward water all papers and documents an ention for Protection of Industriorm all affirmative acts which make patent to the Assignee. It requests the Commissioner of Institute acts the Commissioner of Institute and Industrial Assignee, as Assignee of the entitie tectuted, and will not execute, an signs and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE of the order to comply with the results and of the complex to the complex ton	with such interference. d perform any act which al Property or similar agreaty be necessary to obtain Patents to issue any and a re interest, and covenants y agreements in conflict I	may be necessary in connecements. , maintain or confirm by rei Il Letters Patents of the Unit that he has full right to con- nerewith, and agrees that thi on this assignment any furth	tion with ssue or ted States vey the entire s assignment	
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	e undersigned on the date(s) o	posite the undersigned	name(s).		
Date	May 18, 2004		Inventor Signature	Tetruro mizusking	(Tetsuro MIZUSHIMA)	_ (SEAL)	
Date	May 18, 2004		Inventor Signature	fire yoshina	(Jiro YOSHINARI)	_ (SEAL)	
Date						_ (SEAL)	
Date						_ (SEAL)	
Date						_ (SEAL)	
Date						(SEAL)	
Date						- (SEAL)	
Date							
	me abould ar	afarahly h	e signed before: (a) a Notary Pu east two witnesses who also sign	nere.			
Date	May 18, 2004		Witness	Kazuki	Suzawa Stamuri		
_	May 18, 2004		Witness	Coning /	tamuri		
Date	<u> </u>			,			

RECORDED: 06/10/2004

PATENT REEL: 015799 FRAME: 0184